Michael Eugene Morris kimprove the health of all people in Florida t
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Alis Richardson (561) 741-4580
Eligible to Practice Law in Florida Investigation Specialist Il
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Exhibit 1-A Exhibit 1-B TYPE
Landline
Richardson, Allis M «
to me, Morris,, Knispel,, +1 CARRIER
Jan 30, 2024 Details AT&T Southeast
Good moming Ms. Lahteenmaa, OWNERS INCLUDE
Cynthia Begano
Jupiter Health
I have previously addressed your concerns in an email Exhibit 1-C

sent to you on 1/26/2024. In reference to my office
number, (561) 741-4580, my only knowledge is that it
is the main office phone line for our Jupiter
investigative office where I am assigned to. In
addition, the documents included with the Subject
Notification Letter, your attorney may be able to
further explain them. If so inclined, you may provide
my contact information to Mr. John Terrel as well for

additional assistance.

Exhibit 1-D

From Morris, Michael Michael.Morris@flhealth.gov

To Culver, Teresa teresa.culver@tenethealth.com Exhibit 2-A

cc G

Howard, Madison
Madison.Howard@flhealth.gov

Date  Apr 28, 2025 at 3:23PM

a Standard encryption (TLS)
Learn more

Just to confirm, here are the zoom details for T
the upcoming 5/5 hearing. T - " - o
Exhibit 1-E Exhibit 2-B




02/19/2024
01/03/2024

omz/z'oﬂﬁ

Exhibit 2-C

me May 19

E® « e

to Michael v

Yes one license with 2 dates of issuance. Why is
that? Thank you

| don’t know why the printout you have shows two
dates of issuance. It is one license though. Could
you answer my question about the expert witness?

Morris, Michael May 19

to me, Madison v

Exhibit 2-D

mqa-vo.doh.state.fl.us/datamart/voservicesportal/

To Morris, Michael Michael.Morris@flhealth.gov
Date  May 19, 2025 at 11:18 AM
Mr. Morris,

Im confused. We already did the alternative
dispute resolution last fall.

Also I'm still wondering which license is under
investigation? As you can see | have 2 dates of
issuance for the same license number # 16911.

Thanks,

Heidi

Exhibit 2-E

Florida
HEALTH

Medical Quality

Assurance

TR

Licensed Practitioner Login

Licensee's Last Name :

Licensee's SSN :

Licensee's Date Of Birth :

Last Name
HIHHAHHHH Q
mm/dd/yyyy O

To:

Date:

To: Allis.Richardson@flhealth.gov

Cc: Michael.morris@flhealth.gov
Matthew.Knispel@flhealth.gov
Mathew.knipsel@flhealth.gov
Admin@flprn.org

Date: January 26, 2024, 8:22 PM

Hi Allis,

| am still waiting for your reply. Also can you please let
me know we why | was not asked all “YES/NO”
questions, like | normally am, when renewing the
license? Now on the website it states | “did not provide
this mandatory information” in regards to “final
disciplinary action in the past 10 years”, “other health
related degrees” and others.

Thank you,

Dr. Heidi Lahteenmaa, DO

Exhibit 2-F
Richardson, Allis M «
Allis.Richardson@flhealth.gov
Hide details

HL

February 9, 2024, 2:10PM

Good morning,

I forwarded your response to our attorney’s and are

presently reviewing it. In reference to the login issue

you presented in your email on 2/3/2024, I am not

aware of the website you are referring to that allows

persons with knowledge of basic identifying

information to gain access to a medical licensee’s

account. May you provide the website’s url so I can

Exhibit 3-A

review?

Exhibit 3-B
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HEIDI MARJAANA LAHTEENMAA
3540 S OCEAN BLVD, 805 PALM BEACH
PALM BEACH, FL 33480
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Exhibit 6-A

E

< Bobbi -

fixing this disaster you started
due to your lack of trust and

ignorance

Yeah that looks like phishing
scam

Called. So you're gonna report
me to the boards, with
baseless accusations, after |
told you | have made a whistle
blower report against Teladoc
with a lawyer , | am hacked
and got 3 hard drives PLUS of
solid evidence.

And then you will not even
answer the phone ???

Do you realize | have been in

Finland since November , and |
did Not even receive the dumb
letters from the PRN company

Do you realize i have contacted
the FBI numerous times and
there are active
investigations... withan S ...

Exhibit 6-D

Exhibit 6-F
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From Morris, Michael Michael.Morris@flhealth.gov

Ce Howard, Madison
Madison.Howard@flhealth.gov

Date May 19, 2025 at 6:46 PM

6 Standard encryption (TLS)

Learn more

Dr. Lahteenmaa - | am sure if you hired an expert,
you should know that. Did you pay Dr. Bowen? |
doubt Mr. Burch would have paid without your
authorization or payment. You can contact Dr.
Bowen and ask whether he will be your expert, as |
really shouldn’t be involved in that conversation.

We can subpoena him to a deposition if you find out
for sure.

As to evidence, you will have to upload all the
evidence for your defense to the DOAH website by
7/29 according to the latest orders. Keep in mind,
our position would be that just evidence of you
being hacked alone would not be a defense. Our
administrative complaint alleges that you are
impaired, so evidence that you are or are not
impaired would be relevant. We would argue
against the inclusion of evidence that does not
specifically go to impairment.

Exhibit 7

Details

Allis, can you confirm the receipt of the form | emailed
to you? Thank you, Dr. Lahteenmaa

ﬂ Richardson, Allis M «
I 2024 Details

1 did not. You can send the form through this email, if

you wish.
Exhibit 8-D
To: Richardson, Allis M
Cc: Steve.Hanson@flhealth.gov
Tiffany.Robinson@flhealth.gov
Date: February 16, 2024, 8:10PM
Hi Allis,

| find that very odd as mailbox.org is the more
secure option, and the FI DOH system allows
me to pick this email address. | also do not
see any guidelines regarding what email
domains we are allowed to use and which
ones are banned. That being said, can you
please send me a list of all email domains that
can be used with FI DOH site? Also where is
this info posted so physicians are aware of
these requirements? | received an automated
confirmation from the FI DOH regarding the
email change, so | do not see what the issue
is?

Exhibit 8-F

HL
H to Richardson,
Feb 16, 2024 Details

Hi Allis,

Can you please confirm receipt of email from
mailbox.org asap?

Thank you ,

Dr. Lahteenmaa

Exhibit 8-A

Richardson, Allis M «
0

Feb 16, 2024 Details

[ am presently awaiting confirmation that the domain
can be used. At this time, I cannot confirm we can use

or communicate through the mailbox.org domain at

this time.

Exhibit 8-B

Richardson, Allis M ®«

ne, Hanson,, Robinson,
Feb 16, 2024 Details

Good afternoon,

I have not stated you cannot use it, Dr. Lahteenmaa. I
have been previously told to not open the emails
received. Now, that [ have more information as to
what the emails are, where they are coming from, I
need to speak with my management team and discuss
if I can open the emails received on my end. It is
simply a security measure. Please allow me time to
speak with my management team. I understand you
would like to secure your emails and you want to
handle the complaint promptly. We are all doing our
upmost best to this case in a timely and secure

manner.

Exhibit 8-E

Your message to
Mathew.knipsel@flhealth.gov has been
blocked. See technical details below for
more information.

Exhibit 8-G

HL
H to Allis.Richardson
Mar 13, 2024 Details

This email address is no longer in use. Please

use e-mailbox.org for all email

communications with this recipient. Thank you

Exhibit 8-H

Richardson, Allis M «
Allis.Richardson@flhealth.gov
Hide details

To: HL

Date: February 16, 2024, 7:26 PM

Good afternoon,

As previously stated, I am awaiting to speak with my
management to determine if I can open any
correspondence from the mailbox.org domain. I have
been previously instructed not to. I will have more
information on Monday by end of business. |
understand you would like a prompt response, but

they are presently unavailable.

Exhibit 8-C

To: Richardson, Allis M

Cc: Hanson, Steve Robinson, Tiffany

Michael.Morris@flhealth.gov

Matthew.Knispel@flhealth.gov
Mathew.knipsel@flhealth.gov
Date: February 17, 2024, 2:52 AM

Allis,

This is not acceptable. | have send numerous emails
asking for verification of receipt from that email
address. Furthermore, you stated yourself “It is simply
a security measure.” | agree, it is simple and it should
not take no longer than a few minutes to get this
verified, especially with an urgent issue such as this
where hacking is a concern. Taking an entire day on
Friday, is totally unacceptable. This seems to be yet
another example of retaliatory behaviors on part of Fl
DOH against this provider.

In addition, | am baffled why it took this long to contact
Tiffany Robinson about closing the unrestricted access
of cyber terrorists to my account using ppi? | also have
emailed your supervisor Mr. Hanson personally, but |
am yet to hear from him. | am also waiting to hear if the
FI DOH has contacted the FBI, as | have?

To remind you | am very likely under some sort of
administrative detention, and for the FI DOH to continue
to harass me with this case, when my statements can
be easily and swiftly verified is egregious. | can only
hope that FI DOH will do the right thing, and will swiftly
conclude this unwarranted and abusive “investigation”
vs. dragging it on while placing numerous roadblocks
on the way.

Exhibit 8-




Morris, Michael ®«

24 Details

Mar 11

We have scheduled an examination on April 16, 2024 at
2:30PM with Theodore R. Treese, MD in Boca Raton.

N mailbox.org

< Back

Michael Morris <michael.morris@flhealth.gov>

o h (> ailbox.org Copy Alyson Motes

and 2 others

RE: From Dr. Lahteenmaa; delivery
options
3/14/2024 11:50 AM

Q 1attachment »

Mr. Bulley is a DOH employee authorized to
personally serve you the Order Compelling an
Examination.

Exhibit 9-A

Exhibit 10-A

Dr. Lahteenmaa - You are free to retain your own
counsel if you have this many questions. | am under
no legal obligation to answer all of your questions,
which you ask often. As a courtesy, | do try and
help licensees through this process. However, it is
clear you just want to obstruct the process, and are
not interested in resolving this matter. You could
still arrange for service of the documents. If you do
not show up to the scheduled examination, you
should know that an administrative complaint could
be filed against you. It would behoove you to
accept the paperwork that DOH employees have
tried to provide to you, instead of evading service. |
do wish you the best outcome in this, and | do not
understand why you are being deliberately difficult.

Exhibit 11-A

Morris, Michael N
M to me, Motes,, Richardson,
Mar 13, 2024 Details

Dr. Lahteenmaa — We will leave the appointment as
previously scheduled unless you give us an alternate
location. That appointment was coordinated with the
doctor. Ms. Richardson has been very patient with you,
while you have tried to avoid her. We are not the
USPS. There is no witness statement that Ms.
Richardson is required or even normally expected to
give. Do you want to reschedule with her to accept the
service? All of your questions have been answered to
the best of my ability. You are free to get your own
legal counsel if you do not understand this process.

Exhibit 11-D

record was 3540 S. Ocean Blvd., Ste. 805, Palm Beach, Florida 33480.

4. On or about May 16, 2024, Respondent underwent a
Department-ordered evaluation with Theodore R. Treese, M.D., (Dr. Treese)
a physician specializing in addiction medicine and psychiatry.

5.  Dr. Treese diagnosed Respondent with unspecified psychosis not

Michael Morris <michael.morris@flhealth.gov>
o h mailbox.org, Kristen Summers
and 3 others

RE: From Dr. Lahteenmaa; delivery
options
3/15/2024 8:55 AM

Q 1attachment »

Dr. Lahteenmaa - You are clearly misreading the
law. | would ask you to retain your own legal
counsel if you have questions about this. Clearly,
you are avoiding our service of the Order
Compelling an Examination. We will give you
another chance to arrange that. You have been
informed, per your request, of the date and time.
You risk having an administrative complaint filed
against you if you do not show up, and I do not think
you should take that lightly. | do wish you the best
of luck.

Exhibit 10-B

Morris, Michael L N
\V/Bl to me, Motes,, Richardson
Mar 13, 2024

Dr. Lahteenmaa - Please pick a location, and then we
will work on rescheduling to an earlier time, or you will
need to show up at the already scheduled time. Also,
we do not serve these by mail. We will personally serve

you with the document.

Exhibit 11-B

HL «
H ‘ o

Mr. Morris, | need to review the documents. Are there
other delivery options? Thank you, Dr. Lahteenmaa

Morris, Michael N

Dr. Lahteenmaa - You will have the documents once we
serve them. Please set up a time to accept those from
Ms. Richardson or Mr. Bulley.

Exhibit 11-E

Exhibit 9-B

EXTERNAL EMAIL: DO NOT CLICK links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender
and know the content is safe.

Mr. Morris, it's a very simple question yes or no
question. Is Mr. Bulley a process server? Yes or no?
Thank you Dr. L

Michael Morris <michael.morris@flhealth.gov>

7o h. SR mailbox.org  Copy Alyson Motes

and 2 others

RE: From Dr. Lahteenmaa; delivery
options
3/14/2024 12:41 PM

Q 1attachment »

And the simple answer is it doesn't matter. He is an
investigator/inspector employed by the Department
of Health, State of Florida. He is authorized to serve
you the documents that you are avoiding. Keep in
mind that your appointment has been scheduled on
4/16 at 2:30PM with Dr. Treese. You have been
informed of that, and have acknowledged that.

Exhibit 10-C

Morris, Michael «
M B  Bulley,, +1

Mr. Bulley and Ms. Richardson are DOH employee (as is
everyone part of this email chain), so they are allowed

to have our confidential material. | am not sure what
your question or concern or request is. | am sure DOH
employees will keep this information confidential.
Again, will you accept service of the Order Compelling
An Examination?

Exhibit 11-C

Morris, Michael *«
M to Motes,, me, Richardson,
Mar 13, 2024 Details

Dr. Lahteenmaa - Please pick a location, and then we
will work on rescheduling an earlier date if possible.
Otherwise, we will leave the evaluation as is. | believe
Alyson already sent you the cities we do evaluations in.
Also, can you please advise why you are giving our
people a hard time about serving the order on you
personally?

Exhibit 11-F




our position would be that just evidence of you
being hacked alone would not be a defense. Our
administrative complaint alleges that you are
impaired, so evidence that you are or are not
impaired would be relevant. We would argue

Initial Complaint.pdf

Jan. 5.2024  9:25AM No. 1313 P. 2
against the inclusion of evidence that does not
specifically go to impairment. Misslan: Roneanate.
gty
e ‘slat, county and community efforls. Joseph A.L::;pso.:':’?,ﬁ
Vision: Toba the Healthlest State In the Nofion
me May 19 ® « - PRN/DOH INVESTIGATOR COMMUNICATION FORM
teiMichEsI & (Top portion to be pleted by DOH Ir igator)
To:  PRN Fax: (904) 261-399  Date: /412024
Erom — From: r Title; INvestigation Specialist Il
(Please print)
To Morris, Michael Michael. Morris@flhealth.gov Return Fax: (661 ) 741-4581
Phone: 561-741-4595
Date  May 19, 2025 at 6:54 PM 2 Lahteenmaa Heidi Marjaana
Last Name First Name Other known name
Impaired regards to what? | am still waiting to 0516911 _2023-54547
s, % o " % License Number (DOH Complaint #)
get the original complaint by Dr. Dahlin, this
entire case is built on, so | know exactly in detail DOH (specific or additional auestions):
what | am being accused of vs. just being
dragged to court to address broad accusations
no one has any details of. o
y — Exhibit 12-C
Exhibit 12-A
Thank you, @ to Michael, Madison v

Morris, Michael May 19

to me, Madison v

Dr. Lahteenmaa - | did double check and the full
investigative file was delivered to your attorney on
11/22/24. Please see attached. | am treating your
request as a request for production, which | do have
30 days to answer. However, | will go ahead and
provide the requested documents as attached.
Attached is the initial complaint in this matter.

Read_ Initial
Investigative Fil... Complaint.pdf Exhibit 12-B
@ rorF por JCIoT
V8. Case No. 24-4162PL
HEIDI MARJANNA LAHTEENMAA,
D.O.,
Respondent.

/

NOT ICE OF HEARING BY ZOOM CONFERENCE

Dear Mr. Morris,

| demand the true initial complaint filed against
me by Dr. Robert Dahlin, associated with DOH
Complaint #54547 or #2023-56447, under
Florida Statutes Section 456.073(10). | have
endured this ordeal for over two years, and it
looks like the Florida DOH has opened a court
case against me without there even being a
complaint, which is unacceptable.

On December 10, 2024, you claimed no
complaint existed, yet today on May 19, 2025,
you provided a PRN/DOH Investigator
Communication Form (dated January 4, 2024,
Exhibit #4) labeled as the "initial complaint” for
Case No. 24-004162PL. This is a secondary
referral, not Dr. Dahlin's original written, signed
complaint, which | am entitled to see. Your email
today, citing a 30-day response period and
alleging delivery to my attorney on November
22, 2024, does not excuse this delay or satisfy

my legal 'right to the document.

Provide Dr. Dahlin’s original written, signed
complaint immediately. Your inconsistent
statements and prolonged denial—despite my
suffering—point to egregious procedural
misconduct. If you fail to comply by May 21,
2025, | will escalate this to the Florida Attorney
General's Office as a blatant violation of my due

Exhibit 13

process rights, exposing the DOH's actions in
this unjust ordeal.

admitted into evidence during the final hearing.

Copies of documents submitted to DOAH must have confidential portions
redacted and be provided to the other parties.

Most hearings are - to the public. Members of the public may
observe, but may not participate in the proceedings.

Exhibit 14

6. At least 15 minutes before the commencement of the heari
4hin mniamb manawtar ara inctristad ta inin tha Zoom canfarence hv d

Sincerely,

Dr. Heidi Lahteenmaa, DO

Exhibit 12-D




= to Monis,, Richardson,, Knispel,, +1
Feb 15, 2024 Details

Mr. Morris,

| was informed previously, by Mr. Terrel |
believe, that | have the legal right to obtain my
investigative file/materials from the FI DOH.

May this email serve to notify you, that as of
today on February 15, 2024 | have made a
formal request to the Florida Department of
Health to obtain all materials regarding the
investigation of my case numbered 2023-
54547, to be delivered to both of my email
addresses (h

and ailbox.org) immediately
upon receipt of this email, as well as mailed
certified to my current home address. Please
confirm receipt of this email, and use
encryptions with this material.

Exhibit 15-A

ﬂ h.lahteenmaa@gmail.com

Hide details

To Knispel, Matthew L
Morris, Michael

Cc: MQA.InternalPublicRecordsRequests@flheal...
Motes, Alyson
health@flhealth.gov
info@floridasosteopathicmedicine.gov

Date: February 19, 2024, 10:10PM

Mr. Morris,

Ron DeSantis

Mission:
To protect, promote & improve the health Govemor
of all people in Florida through integrated orl a Sesaphii. i s DL P

state, county & community efforts. State Surgeon General

Vision: To be the Healthiest State in the Nation

Acknowledgement of and
Agreement to Maintain Patient Confidentiality

I, Heidi Marjaana Lahteenmaa, am the Subject of an investigation by the Department of Health.
As the Subject of such an investigation, I am entitled to inspect or receive a copy of the investigative
report, including any expert witness report or patient records connected with the investigation pursuant
to Section 456.073(10), Florida Statutes, if I agree in writing to maintain the confidentiality of any
information received under this provision, until 10 days after probable cause is found and to maintain
the confidentiality of patient records pursuant to section 456.057, F.S. I was provided with a copy of
section 456.072, F.S. and understand my duty to maintain the confidentiality of the patient’s records that
1 received and or inspected.

I understand the cost associated with duplicating x-rays and I want ( ) do not want
( ) to receive a copy of any x-rays that are contained within the investigative file.

SIGNED this day of 2024.

Heidi Marjaana Lahteenmaa, D.O.
2023-54547

Exhibit 15-B

Morris, Michael « Audio file inbox e
M to me, Jusevitch,, Knispel,, +2 W

Dr. Lahteenmaa - If you do not return the confidentiality
agreement, we cannot send you the file. That

agreement was sent to you already. It can be sent to
Upon closer inspection the confidentiality agreement

does not apply to me, unless information has been/is
being kept from me. There should not be “expert
witness report or patient record” on my file, so go

you again if you like. That is a form that is standard
procedure for us, and | have already referenced the
statute requiring it for you - F.S. 456.073(10) with the
relevant sections highlighted. See below in this email
chain. You may discuss with Alyson the details of how
it is sent once you return that. We will not use your

ahead and send me the investigative file. Make sure to
include the “copy of the statement from the party that
filed the complaint”, as this was never provided to me.

Again, this is in reference to Dr. Dahlin. software or programs to send them to you, especially

when you have concerns you are compromised in some
way.

Additionally, how can the FI DOH start the investigation
without sending me “the statement from the party that
filed the complaint™? Also | am still waiting to hear, what
address was my confidential information sent to, by the
FI DOH on 1/4/24? Why was it sent and “tracked to a
different address, where it was delivered”, as per your
earlier email? Lastly, if | need to contact you securely,
how do | go about doing so?

It is our understanding from the investigator that all
required information was given to you at the beginning
of the investigation. It was the US Post Office that
delivered to a different address, and we would assume
that was per your instruction. Unfortunately, our

Exhibit 15-D

Exhibit 15-C

P on Fi Emails to Practitioners

The Florida Department of Health (Department), Division of Medical Quality Assurance, is warning Florida health care practitioners about a
fraudulent email and phishing attempt sent to Florida healthcare practitioners,

Scammers are posing as the Department and offering to provide |i with “imp Infe
license status. This email did not origi from the Dep

9 ! ‘mngo 1o your

Health: itioners will never receive unsolicited calls or emails from the Department where personal infs is requested, pay are
demanded, pr threats against your license are madd We want to protect our health care practitioners from fraud schemes. If you receive an email
that looks suspicious, do not click on any links or nts, or provide any personal information. If you have any questions, please contact our
customer contact center at (850) 488-0595,

Exhibit 17

Privacy Statemen! | Disglaiowy | Feedback  Email Advisaty  Public Data Portal

Feb 21, 2024 Details
me Mar 19 @ L LT
to Stephen v

Hi Stephen,

Can you send me a link to the audio file for my
deposition on 12/10/24? There are errors on the
transcript.

For example when Mr. Morris told me flat out “I
don’t believe you", and when you and Mr. Morris
on numerous occasions said that there's no
original complaint by Dr. Dahlin. For some
reason they're all deleted from the typed up
transcript version. Isn't this illegal?

Thank you,

Exhibit 16-A

Heidi

From Stephen Burch stephen@smithlawtlh.com

To ﬂ

Date  Mar 21, 2025 at 2:00PM

Standard encryption (TLS)
Learn more

There is no audio file of the deposition. Only the
transcript.

Stephen Burch, Attorney

Exhibit 16-B




Fom G
To Morris, Michael Michael.Morris@flhealth.gov
Cc Howard, Madison

Madison.Howard@flhealth.gov

Date  May 24, 2025 at 6:42 PM

Hello Mr. Morris from an unattended mailbox,

Why is this courtcase not linked to my social
security number?

Thank you,

Heidi

eoe

o

The Department of Health does not link DOAH
cases to your social security number. That might
be something you want to direct to Court
Administration at the Division of Admininistrative
Hearings (DOAH).

Morris, Michael May 27

© « -

to me, Madison v

Exhibit 18

Rlchardson Allis M L N

cha
Hide details

March 13, 2024, 1:44PM

on@flhealth.gov

Date:

Good morning,

I can return your call if you provide me with a good

contact number. In reference to additional inquiries or

information in your email. I do not know what
machine you are referencing that Investigator Bulley
should have had. When we deliver documents to
licensees, we simply hand deliver them. There is no
machine or signing necessary. Would you like to

reschedule delivery of the documents?

Exhibit 19-D

Richardson, Allis M «

health.gov

To HL E Bulley, Ryan M

March 12, 2024, 8:36 PM

Date:

I do not know what a witness statement is. The
documents need to be delivered to you in person.
They cannot be emailed, mailed certified, or delivered
to a third party. If you retain your refusal to receive
the documents personally, I will update the proper
personnel and we will move forward.

Thank you,

Allis Richardson

Investigation Specialist I1

FIoTas

Florida Department of Health
i T‘II ;

Exhibit 19-A
HL ®«
Hide details
To: E Allis.Richardson@flhealth.gov

Date: March 13, 2024, 2:28 PM

Then how do you prove successful/failed delivery
attempts ?

Richardson, Allis M ®«
Allis.Rich.

Hide details

To: HL

March 13, 2024, 2:30PM

on@flhealth.gov

Date:

We have internal procedures for that. Would you like

to re-schedule the delivery?

Exhibit 19-E

HL *«

H

Hide details
To: E Allis.Richardson@flhealth.gov

Date: March 12, 2024, 9:11 PM

| believe he actually mentioned he doesn’t have one, to
use for signing or any kind of tracking, and that he just
always delivers piles of mail from you guys willy nilly. |
find that hard to believe but he seems genuine. Is this
true Allis?

Exhibit 19-B

HL «
HEC

Hide details
To: E Allis.Richardson@fihealth.gov

Date: March 13, 2024, 2:33PM

How do | access these internal procedures, so |
can prove successful/failed delivery attempts ? This
is very important in a case like this. Thank you

Exhibit 19-C

ﬂ Rlchardson, Allis M «

To:

on@fihealth.gov

Date: March 13, 2024, 2:43PM

You won’t gain access to it. We will prove service to
our Department. Your proof of service is your
knowledge and physical receipt of the documents. I'm
not sure what else we can do. The burden of proof of
delivery is to my office to the attorney’s office. Please
let me know if you would like to reschedule the

delivery, so I can advise Investigator Bulley.

Thank you,

Allis Richardson

Exhibit 19-F




Good afternoon Dr. Lahteenmaa,

T am emailing you in an effort to discuss with you and
provide you additional information pertaining to your
DOH case #2023-54547. We have been asked to
deliver documents to you that require personal service.
I would like to explain the documents to you and
arrange a date, time and location for service. Please call
me at 561-215-9244 or you may respond to this email.

Thank you,

Allis Richardson

Exhibit 20-A

Richardson, Allis M L N

)

Feb 15, 2024 Details

Good morning,

I have forwarded all the information given to our
attorney’s office for review. They will advise you of
the status of the case. They will also advise me, as an
Investigator, if they require any additional information
or if they would like for me to contact additional
persons or agencies. At this time, I have not been
given the task to contact the FBI regarding your case.
The attorneys may want to handle that concern. We

will provide you with updates when available.

Thank you,

Exhibit 21-B

Good morning,

As per our conversation this morning, we are required
to personally deliver case documents to you. Please
advise your attorney that the Department of Heath does
not have a Letter of Representation on file. Please have
them submit one via email, fax or mail at their earliest
convenience.

In addition, please provide a name and contact number
for your attorney so I may know who I can expect a
call, email, or future correspondence from in reference
to your case.

Thank you,

Exhibit 20-B

Administrative
complaint 8-30...

& ror

me Mar 28
o to Stephen v
Why is the administrative complaint fraudulent
and presents incorrect dates? Please produce
the correct forms and on correct dates. What is
the eval based on. aka what prompted Dr.
Treese's evaluation? This would be Dr. Dahlin's
now missing and altered complaint. Please send
the audio tape for the deposition asap as the
transcribed one is incorrect and statements
missing from it. Why is Dr. Treese allowed to
make statements completely different from what
he told me, and his statement placed under
incorrect dates?Tomorrow, in addition to

@(-‘...

Exhibit 22

Well that would clearly be the FBI for various reasons.
Has this been completed? | am not sure why this
investigation continues? | strongly feel it needs to be
terminated immediately. | am sending another email on
this subject.

Download entire message

Mail Delivery 3ubsystem
M e [ | Addr ) und Your
t delivered t
- Mail Dellvery Subsystem
Er ] Massage blocked Yo
fathew.knipsel@fin
L
H Alls, How do | go about securing

Exhibit 21-A

=

@ «

Stephen Burch Jan 2
tome A

From Stephen Burch stephen@smithlawtih.com

- .

Date Jan 2, 2025 at 3:53PM

Standard encryption (TLS)

Learn more

I would advise against sending anything to the state
of Florida (DOH or AHCA) as we are in active
litigation against them. | will send you a more
detailed email soon Yy tomorrow) recapping our
strategy and where are in the licensure case.

Stephen Burch, Attorney

Smith & Associates

Exhibit 23




Morris, Michael

Feb 19, 2024

jw)

Dr. Lahteenmaa - A subject notification letter was
mailed by certified mail to you on 1/4/24. It was

tracked to a different address, where it was delivered.
It is our standard practice to request a confidentiaility

agreement before information is released to you.

‘o

Exhibit 24-A

Morris, Michael May 20
to me, Madison v

All of your requests have been answered. Please
advise your expert, and if and when you have new
requests.

Exhibit 24-C

Richardson, Allis M «
to me
Feb 1, 2024 Details

Good morning,

Yes, the address we have in and where the letter was
mailed to is 3540 S. Ocean Blvd #8035, Palm Beach,
FL 33480.

Exhibit 25-A

Hi Allis,

Can you please send me the link for the certified letter,
so | can track it? | have not received it to date and |
want to see where it was delivered as most of my mail
goes missing.

| received a certified letter to my home address from
Newark, DE and was placed to the mailroom when |
was in Finland. It was for “Angel Sanchez Castillo”
however and | quickly placed it back to the mailbox to
be returned, as | have no idea who this person is. Is
there a mixup perhaps? | have a photo if needed.
Please let me know asap, as | am planning to go to the
post office tomorrow to try sort all of this out.

Also who is Steve Hanson, and do | need to be in

contact with him as well?
Exhibit 27-A

isevitch,, Knispel,, +2
Details

Mr. Morris,

What address are you referring to? Where was
the notification sent to? | am still waiting on this
info, and it has been days and | have asked
multiple times.

Thank you
Dr. Lahteenmaa Exhibit 24-8
HL «
Hide details
To: Jusevitch, Anthony

Date: February 21, 2024, 4:53PM

Hi Mr. Jusevitch,

Unfortunately | am not getting answers from Mr. Morris
despite asking multiple times. In addition, | still waiting
for my investigative file to be delivered over secure

platform vs hacked email.

Exhibit 24-D

HL «
H to Richardsor
Feb 1, 2024 Details

Hi Allis,

That is the correct address, however | have not

received the letter. | wonder if it was even mailed out or

if there is a mistake? | also fail to understand why you

are not able to provide the tracking number as “it is part

HL “

H

Hide details

To: Michael.morris@flihealth.gov
Cc anthony.jusevitch@flihealth.gov
Matthew.Knispel@fihealth.gov
Irene.Lake@flhealth.gov
Alyson.Motes@flhealth.gov
Date February 21, 2024, 9:26 PM

Mr.Morris,

How many notifications packages were mailed out to
me, and were they sent to the right person or was the
name mixed up in addition to the address?

Thank you,

Dr. Lahteenmaa

t 24-E

conduct government business with you.
However, under Florida law, e-mail addresses
are public records. If you do not want your e-
mail address released in response to a public-
records request, do not send electronic mail to
this agency. Instead contact the office or
individual by phone or in writing.

In addition, any information you provide may be
saved for a designated period of time to comply
with Florida's archiving policies and may be
subject to disclosure as required by State or
Federal lawgPlease note that Florida's public
records law requires that all information
received in connection with state business be

of our investigative file”. It is also part of my file, being
that the letter was reportedly addressed to me and sent
to my current and correct home address. By chance, |
had went through the spam email folder where your
initial email was delivered weeks ago. Had | not, | would
not have any awareness of this investigation now that
the original Subject Notification Letter has went
missing, despite it being sent certified.

Exhibit 25-B
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Exhibit 27-B

made available to anyone upon request, unless
the information is subject to a specific statutory
exemption. YOU SHOULD NEVER SEND
CONFIDENTIAL OR SENSITIVE INFORMATION
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL‘

Connect with DOH 9 o @ @

Last Modified Date: Oct 1, 2013 1:10:16 AM
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